onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m© PHOENIX CONTACT - 11/2006100695_01_en
CLIPLINE

100695_01_en PHOENIX CONTACT 2
Ordering Data
Ordering Key
Ordering example: One TMC with 1-pos. main current path, one N/O contact, normal blow characteristic curve and a nom-
inal current of 2 A: TMC 1 M1 100 2A
Technical Data
Thermomagnetic Circuit Breaker
Description Type Order No. Pcs./Pck.
Thermomagnetic circuit breaker, with universal foot for mounting
on 3 or 4
TMC... (see ordering key) 6
Accessories
Description Type Order No. Pcs./Pck.
Insertion bridge, insulated, 80-pos. EB 80-12 (Imax: 50 A)
(with center infeed IN: 80 A)
3009338 1
Zack strip, 10-section, white ZB 6 (ordering data see CLIPLINE catalog)
Screwdriver SZS 0,6X3,5 1205053 10
Type Main Current Paths Characteristic Curves Auxiliary Contact Versions Nom. Current
TMC 1 = 1-position
2 = 2-position
3 = 3-position
F1= thermal 1.05 x IN ... 1.4 x IN,
magnetic 2 x IN ... 4 x IN DC (fast blow),
only for DC applications
M1= thermal 1,05-1,4 IN,
magnetic 6 x IN ... 12 x IN AC,
7.8 x IN ... 15.6 x IN DC
(normal blow)
100 = 1-pos.: 1 N/O contact
200 = 1-pos.: 1 N/C contact
120 = 2-pos.: 1 N/O contact, 1 N/C contact
122 = 3-pos.: 1 N/O contact, 2 N/C contacts
0,2A 2,5A
0,3A 3A
0,4A 4A
0,5A 5A
0,6A 6A
0,8A 8A
1A 10A
1,2A 12A
2A 16A
Technical Data in Accordance With IEC/DIN VDE
Auxiliary contact: max. load current 1 A at 2.5 mm2
Max. cross section with insertion bridge (solid and stranded) 1.5 mm2
Rated surge voltage 4 kV
Contamination class 3
Surge voltage category III
Insulating material group I
Connection Capacity Main Contact Auxiliary Contact
Nominal voltage 250 V AC (65 V DC) 250 V AC (65 V DC)
Nominal current See ordering key See ordering key, 16 A max.
Connection capacity
Solid
Stranded
0.2 mm2 ... 6 mm2
0.2 mm2 ... 4 mm2
0.2 mm2 ... 2.5 mm2
0.2 mm2 ... 1.5 mm2
Connection capacity (stranded with ferrule)
without plastic sleeve
with plastic sleeve
0.25 mm2 ... 4 mm2
0.25 mm2 ... 2.5 mm2
0.25 mm2 ... .,5 mm2
0.25 mm2 ... 1.5 mm2
Two conductors with same cross section
Solid and stranded
Stranded with ferrule without plastic sleeve
Stranded with TWIN ferrule with plastic sleeve
0.2 mm2 ... 1 mm2
0.2 mm2 ... 1 mm2
0.5 mm2 ... 2.5 mm2